

**Bid Tabulation for Sewer System Rehabilitation and Improvements - Contract III & IV
City of Lawrence, Massachusetts
Bid Opening - October 24, 2018**

| | Bidder | Base Bid | Alternate A 2 Mill Street | Alternate B Miscellaneous Improvements | Total (Base Bid + Alternates) |
|----------|-------------------------------|------------------|--------------------------------------|---|--|
| 1 | Insituform | \$ 7,584,984.25 | \$ 2,487,385.50 | \$ 549,702.50 | \$ 10,622,072.25 |
| 2 | Revoli Construction | \$ 9,881,723.25 | \$ 2,580,392.19 | \$ 854,176.00 | \$ 13,316,291.44 |
| 3 | DeFelice Corporation | \$ 11,087,197.35 | \$ 3,661,300.00 | \$ 582,351.75 | \$ 15,330,849.10 |
| 4 | Albanese D&S Inc. | \$ 11,836,035.35 | \$ 3,075,140.00 | \$ 753,137.25 | \$ 15,664,312.60 |
| 5 | Northern Construction | \$ 13,894,390.00 | \$ 3,025,475.00 | \$ 810,395.00 | \$ 17,730,260.00 |
| 6 | Albanese Brothers Inc. | \$ 14,488,012.60 | \$ 3,220,444.60 | \$ 1,099,085.75 | \$ 18,807,542.95 |

Bid Tabulation for Sewer System Rehabilitation and Improvements - Contract III & IV
City of Lawrence, Massachusetts
Bid Opening - October 24, 2018

| BID ALTERNATE B | | | | Insituform | | Revoli Construction | | DeFelice Corporation | | Albanese D&S Inc. | | Northern Construction | | Albanese Brothers Inc. | |
|-----------------|---|------|----------|----------------|------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Bid Price | Total Bid Item Price | Unit Bid Price | Total Bid Item Price | Unit Bid Price | Total Bid Item Price | Unit Bid Price | Total Bid Item Price | Unit Bid Price | Total Bid Item Price | Unit Bid Price | Total Bid Item Price |
| B-1 | Mobilization and Demobilization (Not to Exceed 5% of Base Bid) | LS | 1 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| B-2a | 10-Inch Cured-In-Place Pie (CIPP) | LF | 2770 | \$34.00 | \$94,180.00 | \$50.00 | \$138,500.00 | \$44.00 | \$121,880.00 | \$55.00 | \$152,350.00 | \$60.00 | \$166,200.00 | \$70.00 | \$193,900.00 |
| B-2b | 12-Inch Cured-In-Place Pipe (CIPP) | LF | 1425 | \$39.00 | \$55,575.00 | \$60.00 | \$85,500.00 | \$46.00 | \$65,550.00 | \$65.00 | \$92,625.00 | \$70.00 | \$99,750.00 | \$75.00 | \$106,875.00 |
| B-2c | 30-Inch Cured-In-Place Pipe (CIPP) | LF | 400 | \$142.00 | \$56,800.00 | \$400.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$171.00 | \$68,400.00 | \$235.00 | \$94,000.00 | \$280.00 | \$112,000.00 | \$340.00 | \$136,000.00 |
| B-2d | 36-Inch Cured-In-Place Pipe (CIPP) | LF | 560 | \$190.00 | \$106,400.00 | \$450.00 | \$252,000.00 | \$196.00 | \$109,760.00 | \$240.00 | \$134,400.00 | \$300.00 | \$168,000.00 | \$320.00 | \$179,200.00 |
| B-3a | 8-Inch Pre-Liner | LF | 275 | \$2.00 | \$550.00 | \$3.00 | \$825.00 | \$0.01 | \$2.75 | \$0.01 | \$2.75 | \$2.40 | \$660.00 | \$0.01 | \$2.75 |
| B-3b | 10-Inch Pre-Liner | LF | 625 | \$2.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$0.01 | \$6.25 | \$0.01 | \$6.25 | \$2.60 | \$1,625.00 | \$0.01 | \$6.25 |
| B-3c | 12-Inch Pre-Liner | LF | 175 | \$2.50 | \$437.50 | \$4.00 | \$700.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.75 | \$0.01 | \$1.75 | \$2.80 | \$490.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.75 |
| B-4 | Cut Protruding Service Connection | EA | 43 | \$380.00 | \$16,340.00 | \$350.00 | \$15,050.00 | \$262.00 | \$11,266.00 | \$450.00 | \$19,350.00 | \$380.00 | \$16,340.00 | \$700.00 | \$30,100.00 |
| B-5 | Additional Grout Pumped | GAL | 25 | \$16.00 | \$400.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$10.00 | \$250.00 | \$20.00 | \$500.00 | \$16.00 | \$400.00 | \$30.00 | \$750.00 |
| B-6 | Curtain Grouting of Manhole | GAL | 20 | \$132.00 | \$2,640.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$800.00 | \$160.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$130.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| B-7 | Heavy Cleaning on Manhole | VF | 130 | \$26.00 | \$3,380.00 | \$60.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$26.00 | \$3,380.00 | \$33.00 | \$4,290.00 | \$26.00 | \$3,380.00 | \$100.00 | \$13,000.00 |
| B-8a | Cementitious Coating of Manhole | VF | 170 | \$185.00 | \$31,450.00 | \$200.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$157.50 | \$26,775.00 | \$230.00 | \$39,100.00 | \$180.00 | \$30,600.00 | \$250.00 | \$42,500.00 |
| B-8b | Epoxy Coating of Manhole | VF | 120 | \$395.00 | \$47,400.00 | \$250.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$325.50 | \$39,060.00 | \$490.00 | \$58,800.00 | \$400.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| B-9 | Rebuild Bench and Invert | EA | 17 | \$900.00 | \$15,300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$25,500.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$21,420.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$850.00 | \$14,450.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$42,500.00 |
| B-10 | 26-Inch Standard Manhole Frames and Covers | EA | 8 | \$900.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$950.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$700.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| B-11a | 2-Inch Temporary Trench Pavement | SY | 1050 | \$21.00 | \$22,050.00 | \$9.00 | \$9,450.00 | \$30.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$0.01 | \$10.50 | \$30.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$52,500.00 |
| B-11b | Binder Leveling Course | SY | 100 | \$13.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| B-12 | Permanent Trench Pavement | SY | 50 | \$48.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$42.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$120.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$85.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| B-13 | Test Pits | CY | 10 | \$265.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$260.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$120.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$600.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| B-14 | Lexington Street Open Cut and Sliplining | LS | 1 | \$33,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 |
| B-15 | Owner's Contingency Allowance for Manhole Rehab | NTE | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| B-16 | Owner's Contingency Allowance for Heavy Cleaning | NTE | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| B-17 | Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials Escalation Price Adjustment (Statutory) | NTE | 1 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| | Total | | | | \$549,702.50 | | \$854,176.00 | | \$582,351.75 | | \$753,137.25 | | \$810,395.00 | | \$1,099,085.75 |
| | Total (Base Bid+Alternates) | | | | \$10,622,072.25 | | \$13,316,291.44 | | \$15,330,849.10 | | \$15,664,312.60 | | \$17,730,260.00 | | \$18,807,542.95 |